504498761 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4545465

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Execution Date					
MADHUVANTI S. KALE			08/09/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	AGRIFIBI	FIBER HOLDINGS LLC				
Street Address:	1011 CAN	MPUS DRIVE				
City:	MUNDEL					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60060					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5					
Property Type		Number	7			
Application Number: 1524		240702	7			
Application Number: 147		745927	7			
Application Number: 1474		745962	7			
Application Number: 1487		872533	-			
Application Number:	15	589257	7			
						
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	12)464-3111				
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:		2-464-3100				
Email:	ch	chpatent@loeb.com				
Correspondent Name:	LC	DEB & LOEB LLP				
Address Line 1:	32	321 N. CLARK				
Address Line 2:	Sl	SUITE 2300				
	Cł	ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654				
Address Line 4:						
Address Line 4:	JMBER:	228666-10001				
	JMBER:	JONATHAN B. THIELBAR				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	JONATHAN B. THIELBAR				

source=DC-260-78F02A7212 (3)#page1.tif source=DC-260-78F02A7212 (3)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043263 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Madhuvanti S. KALE, having a mailing address of 1011 Campus Drive, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns the entire right, title and interest in the inventions listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, AGRIFIBER HOLDINGS LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 1011 Campus Drive, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, USA hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent or patent applications in the United States or in all foreign countries that include any inventions resulting from ASSIGNOR'S work or contributions during ASSIGNOR'S employment at ASSIGNEE or its affiliates and predecessors.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for or obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 08/09/2017

Madhuvanti S. KALE

PATENT REEL: 043263 FRAME: 0580

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
15/240,702	08/16/2016	NOVEL HIGHLY FUNCTIONAL FIBER FROM FRUITS AND VEGETABLES PROCESSING BY-PRODUCTS	N/A	N/A
14/745,927	06/22/2015	INSOLUBLE BIOMASS GEL (IBG) AND METHODS OF PREPARING	N/A	N/A
14/745,962	06/22/2015	CELLULOSIC ARABINOXYLAN FIBER (CAF) AND METHODS OF PREPARING	N/A	N/A
14/872,533	10/01/2015	METHODS OF DECREASING THE VISCOSITY OF A DIETARY FIBER	N/A	N/A
15/589,257	05/08/2017	BIO-FIBER GUM HYDROLYSATES AND PROCESSES OF PRODUCING		

PATENT REEL: 043263 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 08/10/2017